ARG500000 Recertification Notice of Intent for Aggregate Facilities

version 1.17

(Submission #: HP3-GDH4-87T3S, version 1)

Details

G500000 Recertification Notice of Intent for Aggregate Facilities
14/2020 1:09 PM by Kesha Pilot
14/2020 1:17 PM by Kesha Pilot
3-GDH4-87T3S
newal
pmitted
al processing and assign to an engineer - ASIII

Form Input

Permittee Information

Facility/Contact Information

Permit Tracking Number ARG500105

AFIN 52-00591

Permittee Legal Name B & B Construction of Camden, Inc.

Facility Name Starks Mine

Facility Address 1257 Highway 9

Facility City Bearden Facility State

Facility Zip Code 71720

Mailing Address 1257 Highway 9

Mailing Address City Bearden

Mailing Address State

Mailing Address Zip Code 71720

Responsible Official Name & Title Trina King, Secretary/Owner

Responsible Official Email c.a.king@suddenlink.net

Cognizant Official Name & Title Charles King, Manager

Cognizant Official Email c.a.king@suddenlink.net

Primary Phone Number (870) 687-3397

Contact Person Charles King

Contact Person Email c.a.king@suddenlink.net

Contact Person Phone Number 870-687-3397

Invoice Address (line1) FRANK BEARDEN

Invoice Address (line 2) B & B GRAVEL & TRUCKING

Invoice Address (line 3) 2944 FAIRVIEW RD Invoice Address City CAMDEN

Invoice Address State AR

Invoice Address Zip 71701

Is the above facility/contact information correct? Yes

Outfall Information

First Outfall Number 001

First Outfall Latitude Degrees 33

First Outfall Latitude Minutes 46

First Outfall Latitude Seconds 16

First Outfall Longitude Degrees 92

First Outfall Longitude Minutes 41

First Outfall Longitude Seconds 52

Second Outfall Number (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Second Outfall Latitude Degrees (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Second Outfall Latitude Minutes (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Second Outfall Latitude Seconds (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Second Outfall Longitude Degrees (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED Second Outfall Longitude Minutes (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Second Outfall Longitude Seconds (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Third Outfall Number (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Third Outfall Latitude Degrees (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Third Outfall Latitude Minutes (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Third Outfall Latitude Seconds (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Third Outfall Longitude Degrees (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Third Outfall Longitude Minutes (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Third Outfall Longitude Seconds (if applicable) NONE PROVIDED

Is the above outfall information correct? Yes

Disclosure Statement

Declaration of No Changes

The violation history, experience and credentials, involvement in current or pending environmental lawsuits, civil and criminal, have not changed since the last Disclosure Statement that was filed with DEQ.

Status History

	User	Processing Status
10/14/2020 1:11:42 PM	Kesha Pilot	Draft
10/14/2020 1:17:50 PM	Kesha Pilot	Submitted

Processing Steps

Step Name	Assigned To/Completed By	Date Completed
Form Submitted	Kesha Pilot	10/14/2020 1:17:50 PM
Initial processing and assign to an engineer - ASIII	Kealey Burrow	
Technical Review - Check for Outstanding Fees - Permit Engineer		
Technical Review - Check for new 303(d) listings - Permit Engineer		
Technical Review - Verify forms complete & request additional info if needed - Permit Engineer		
Technical Review - Enter Info into Database - Permit Engineer		
Enter updated info into PDS - ASIII	Kealey Burrow	
Update Renewal PN Date in Access and PN the Renewal NOI - ASIII	Kealey Burrow	
Engineer Supervisor Review: Delete Planning steps if not applicable	Carrie McWilliams	
Planning Coordinator - Assign Staff to Review	Jim Wise	
Planning Section Review		
Review Comments from Planning Section and work with Engineer to resolve any issues	Carrie McWilliams	
Merge appropriate recertification NOC - ASIII	Kealey Burrow	
Review recertification NOC - Permit Engineer		
Review recertification NOC - Engineer Supervisor	Carrie McWilliams	
Review recertification NOC - Senior Operations Manager	Bryan Leamons	
Mail NOC to permittee - Scan complete package and save on E-drive/Zylab/etc ASIII	Kealey Burrow	

Submission Complete

ARG500000 Recertification Notice of Intent for Aggregate Facilities

10/14/2020 Submission HP3-GDH4-87T3S Revision 1 Form Version 1.17

Your submission was successfully submitted. It is recommend that you print and retain a copy of your submission receipt for this transaction using the Print Confirmation feature.



ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Certification of ePortal Submission

This form is to be used to certify electronic ePortal submissions. Please check with the appropriate section for who has the authority to sign this form. A hardcopy of this form with original signature must be sent to DEQ, 5301 Northshore Drive, North Little Rock, AR 72118. Please do **not** send a hardcopy of the ePortal submission with this form. All fields are required.

1. Identify the Section to which the ePortal Submission was Submitted:				
Air□ Hazardous	Waste 🗆 Mining 🗆 Regulated Storage Tanks 🗆 Solid Waste 🗆 Water 🛚			
2. Form Name: ARG500000 Recertification Aggregate Facility General Permit				
3. Arkansas DEQ Facility Identification Number (AFIN), if available: 52-00591				
4. Facility Name:	B&B Construction of Camden, Inc STARKS MINE			
5. Facility Physical Address or Location:	1257 Highway 9			
6. City and Zip:	Bearden, 71720			

I certify under penalty of law that the ePortal submission with Submission ID#<u>HP3-GDH4-87T3S</u> and revision # 1_____ which was submitted electronically on <u>10/14/2020</u> (date) at <u>1:17 P.M.</u> (time) and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Mrs. Trina King

typed/printed name of signatory authority

King

signature of signatory authority

Secretary/Owner title

10/14/2020

date